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lith •• & WIIkIIS 
ATTOI'INLV$ AT LAW 

Loa ANGClES 
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LATHAM & WATKINS 
Joel E. Krischer (Bar No. 066489) 
Sheryl Skibbe (Bar No. 19944 I) 
Cory S. Hartsfield (Bar No. 211692) 

633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000 
Los Angeles, California 90071-2007 
Telephone: (213) 485-1234 
FacsImile: (213) 891-8763 
Attorneys for Defendants 
'fecpn,icolor Videocassette, Inc. and 
,';Ji'ec~icolor, Inc. 
~ .... 
.. ;.:,.. ... 

,:' , 

• '. 

r----=:-::::::---~·I 
FILED ' 

CLERK, U S. DISTRICT COURT 

AUG 2 1 tGC~zJ 
OF CALIFUHI.;/ 

DU'u~ '~ 

Priority V' 
Send ~ -Enter M

o~ I., 

.. 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

Closed ::i:Z' 
JS·SIJS·S _ 
JS·2/JS·3 _ 
ScanOnl)'_ CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

.. ... 
C'l 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT 
OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION, 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

TECHNICQLOR INC. d/b/a Video 
Services and DOES 1· 10 Inclusively, 

Defendants. 

MARIA RICHARDS01'1 MARTHA 
MONREAL SILVIA HbRNANDEZ 
and ROSA CRUZ, individuals, 

Plaintiffs-in-Intervention, 

v. 

TECHNICOLOR INC" et al., 

Defendants. 

CASE NO. CV-OI-06791-JFW (RZx) 

STIPULATION AND REQUEST FOR 
DISMISSAL OF TECHNftOLOR, 
INC. WITH PREJUDICE AND 
WROPQSEDtoRDERTHEREON 

STIPULATION AND REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL WITH PREJUDICE 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by Plaintiff, United States Equal 

Employment Opportunity Commission ("EEOC"), by and through its counsel of 

record, and Plaintiffs-in-Intervention Maria Richardson, Silvia Hernandez, Martha 

Monreal and Rosa Cruz, by and through their counsel of record, and Defendants 

Technicolor Videocassette, Inc.("TVI") and Technicolor, Inc., by and through their 
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1 counsel of record, that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41 (a)(l)(ii), 

2 Plaintiff and Plaintiffs-in-Intervention hereby voluntarily dismiss with prejudice 

3 Defendant Technicolor, Inc. from this lawsuit with each party to bear its own 

4 attorneys' fees and costs. This voluntary dismissal does not impact the consent 

5 decree entered into by and between the EEOC and TVI. 

6 SO STIPULATED: 

7 DATED: g(,(OL 

8 

9 

10 

11 

,2002 

12 

13 DATED: ~ II & I 0 v , 2002 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DATED: 

23 APPROVED AND SO ORDERED 
24 

DATED: AUG 2 1 2002 ,2002 
25 

26 

27 

28 

Joel . Krischer 
LATHAM & WATKINS 
Attorney for Defendants 
Technicolor Videocassette, Inc. 
and Technicolor, Inc. 

Anna Y. Park 
Attorney for Plaintiff United 
States Equal Employment 
Opportunity Commission 

Qzka£~ 
Debora S. Vierra 
Law Offices of Debora Vierra 
Attorney for Intervenors 
Maria Richardson, Silvia 
Hernandez, Martha Monreal 
and Rosa Cruz 

ohn F. Walter 
United States District Judge 

lItIIl .. & Walkins 
A"OltNtyl A.T LAW 

L.O. "'NOn.tII 
2 
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1 DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY FACSIMILE 

2 

3 I am, and was at the time the herein mentioned service took place, a citizen of the United 

4 States, over the age of eighteen (18) years and no! a party to the above-entitled cause. 

5 I am employed in the Legal Unit of the Los Angeles District Office of the United States 

6 Equal Employment Opportunity Commission. 

7 My business address is Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, Los Angeles District 

8 Office, 255 E. Temple Street, Fourth Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90012. 

9 On the date that this declaration was executed, as shown below, I served the foregoing 

10 STIPULATION AND REOUEST FOR DISMISSAL OF TECHNICOLOR, INC. WITH 

11 PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED) ORDER THEREON by facsimile at Los Angeles, County of 

12 Los Angeles, State of California to: 

13 Debora S. Vierra 
LA W OFFICES OF DEBORA VIERRA 

14 594 Poli Street 
Ventura, CA 93001 

15 Facsimile: (805) 648-1299 

16 Joel E. Krischer 
Sheryl L. Skibbe 

17 Cory S. Hartsfield 
LATHAM & WATKINS 

18 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2007 

19 Facsimile: (213) 891-8763 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

I declare under penalty of peIjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Executed on August 13, 2002 at Los Angeles, California. 

~cA.CJJl9--
Brian A. Woodard 

S:\Legal UnitlTechnicolorlSettlementlProof of Service by Facsimile_082002.wpd 


