

ODGEC

Document 69 File

Filed 08/21/2002 Page 2 of 3

counsel of record, that, pursuant to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(ii),
Plaintiff and Plaintiffs-in-Intervention hereby voluntarily dismiss with prejudice
Defendant Technicolor, Inc. from this lawsuit with each party to bear its own
attorneys' fees and costs. This voluntary dismissal does not impact the consent
decree entered into by and between the EEOC and TVI.

SO STIPULATED: 6 DATED: 8/8/02,2002 7 8 9 10 11 12 DATED: $\underline{S/12(v^{\perp})}, 2002$ 13 14 15 16 DATED: $\frac{8/9}{02}$ 17 ___, 2002 18 19 20 21 22 23 APPROVED AND SO ORDERED 24 DATED: AUG 2 1 2002, 2002 25 26 27 28

LOS ANGELES

Joel É. Krischer LATHAM & WATKINS Attorney for Defendants Technicolor Videocassette, Inc. and Technicolor, Inc.

Anna Y. Park Attorney for Plaintiff United States Equal Employment Opportunity Commission

inn

Debora S. Vierra Law Offices of Debora Vierra Attorney for Intervenors Maria Richardson, Silvia Hernandez, Martha Monreal and Rosa Cruz

ohn F. Walter

John F. Walter United States District Judge

2

1

Document 69

DECLARATION OF SERVICE BY FACSIMILE

2	
3	I am, and was at the time the herein mentioned service took place, a citizen of the United
4	States, over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the above-entitled cause.
5	I am employed in the Legal Unit of the Los Angeles District Office of the United States
6	Equal Employment Opportunity Commission.
7	My business address is Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, Los Angeles District
8	Office, 255 E. Temple Street, Fourth Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90012.
9	On the date that this declaration was executed, as shown below, I served the foregoing
10	STIPULATION AND REQUEST FOR DISMISSAL OF TECHNICOLOR, INC. WITH
11	PREJUDICE AND [PROPOSED] ORDER THEREON by facsimile at Los Angeles, County of
12	Los Angeles, State of California to:
13	Debora S. Vierra
14	LAW OFFICES OF DEBORA VIERRA 594 Poli Street
15	Ventura, CA 93001 Facsimile: (805) 648-1299
16	Joel E. Krischer
17	Sheryl L. Skibbe Cory S. Hartsfield
18	LATHAM & WATKINS 633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4000
19	Los Angeles, CA 90071-2007 Facsimile: (213) 891-8763
20	
21	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
22	Executed on August 13, 2002 at Los Angeles, California.
23	\mathcal{R}
24	12 a. Wooding
25	Brian A. Woodard
26	
27	
28	